THE STATE OF TEXAS CORYELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT September 14, 2020

SEP 1 4 2020

COUNTY JUDGE ROGER MILLER COMUNITARION OF THE AND ACTION OF THE ACT OF

The Coryell County Commissioners' Court convened at 9:01 a.m. with all members attending. County Judge Roger Miller gave the invocation and led the Pledge to the American and Texas Flags.

Consent Agenda:

- 5. The Court voted to accept the August 2020 Financial Summary report by the County Tax Assessor/Collector's office, the August 2020 Financial Summary report by the County Clerk's Office and the minutes from the June 9, 2020 meeting of the Coryell County Historical Commission after a motion by Commissioner Kyle Matthews and a second by Commissioner Daren Moore. (Attached)
- 6. The Court approved the minutes for Commissioners Court meeting September 8, 2020 after a motion by Commissioner Don Jones and a second by Commissioner Ray Ashby.
- 7. The Court accepted the Road and Bridge report and the "Daily Work History" for August 2020 after a motion by Commissioner Kyle Matthews and a second by Commissioner Daren Moore.
- 8. The Court approved the proposal for Bridge Bid CCRB 2020-04 after a motion by Commissioner Kyle Matthews and a second by Commissioner Daren Moore. (Signed copy not presented)
- 9. The Court approved the County Attorney, Brandon Belt, to send a notice of intent to modify the Interlocal Agreements with the cities of Copperas Cove and Gatesville regarding the Regulation of Subdivisions in the Extraterritorial Jurisdiction after motion by Commissioner Kyle Matthews and a second by Commissioner Daren Moore.
- 10. The Court approved an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Coryell County and Burnet County for jail services after motion by Commissioner Ray Ashby and a second by Commissioner Don Jones. (Signed copy not attached)
- 11. County Judge, Roger Miller and Emergency Management Coordinator, Robert Harrell gave an update on Coronavirus (COVID-19).
- 12. The Court voted to pay bills in the amount of \$838,852.14 after a motion by Commissioner Don Jones and a second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews. (Attached)
- 13. No reports given.
- 14. Report given.

The Court adjourned this meeting.

D Gril		
ROGER MILLER, COUNTY JUDGE		
Khareh	Marke	L DEGINGTO
KYLE MATTHEWS, PRECINCT I	DAKEN MOORE, P	RECAINCY 2
DON JONES, PRECINCT 3	RAY ASHBY, PREC	HNCT 4
ATTEST: Salar		
BARBARA SIMPSON	i, COUNTY CLERK	道人次行
		William Chin

,